OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

GROVER SELLERS
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Honorsble ¥Fred v, Meridith
County Attorney
Esufman County
Esufman, Texas

Dear sir: Opinion Ko. 0-6975
Re:

We have regeived your reque
hereinabove oaptioned matter end
an follaws:

:n;---g \b-m.)-.a_' !

charges $1.50
ar>Clerk has been
sgaga of

3927 by the laat Legis~
et some of the attorneys
e Tee ig more than thet al-
3 new atatuts,

¢ advise how and what few the Clerk anould
charge \for\sush certified copiss, I find thet the
oyw sidtuts conteins no insresss in fees for the
: ate and ssal,, 50¢, and for meking coples of
3gs nta. for each ioe words, 1S¢.

#Ehould the Clerk count the words end charge for
such certified copies et the rate of 15¢ per 100
words plus 50¢ for aertificate end sesl, or is there
some cther definite fee prescridbeds™

NO COMMUNICATION IS TO BE CONSTRUED AS A DEPARTMENTAL OFINION UNLESS APFROVED BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OR FIRST ASSISTANT



Hon, Fred V. Meridith, page 2

. We assume Croz reading your opinion regusat that you
are Sssirous of knowing whet fee the Diatriot Clerk is au~
thoriged to charge for meking a certified sopy of & divorce
dearee or Jjudgnent.

Article 3927, Vernoan's Annotated Civil Statutes, reuds
in part ss follows:

"The clerke of the Distriot Courts shall re-
daive the following feee in civil cases for thelir
sarvioast

“CartiTicate and sssl oh any oopy 5 50

ne W &

wlaking copy of all records, Judgments,
oxrders, petitions, plsedinge, or papern
engiila in ids :ft%ue. wh;th::yto be
certifisd or oo oF any applying
for sans, for eaoh 100 axs: 13"

Gensxally spesking, it is woll-esteblished in this
ttate thu stetuten pmaeribms fees for ute orfricers are

ttric ' gonstyusd] and hanos a right to aa{ not rut
in tion, ;b the csaes of Motolle wei
dale, Be We 6 Blnford v8, Roblinson, R4l 5c ¥, “73 and

 TeX. :uu vYols 3, p. 508
It is stated in Tax, Jur. Vol. 34; pe 5101

%As hereinbefore stated, the compsnsstion of
6 offiosrs is fixed hr the Gonstitution or
sentutu. An officer may not oalaim or resoh any
money without a law suthoriging hia to &o ao¢
snd olearly fixing the emount to whioh bs is
entitled,.”

" The sbove quoted proviaions of Art. 3927 are alear
and dsfinite as to ths fes that the Distriat Clerk is enthorized
2 t0 eharge for making e certified oo gﬁ’ of & Jjudgment, It is
therefore our opinian tust the cle only chevgs riftesn
gents for copylng éach one hundreld wourds of a divoroe dsoree
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plus an edditicnal sua of Cifty gente for making the cer-
tirfcate &0l effixing his eeel on sald inetrucent,

Toura very truly,
APTORNEY GuNERAL OF TRXAE

F-& Do, G

By
Je Co Davig, JIre
JCD11d Asnlisteant
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